Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 26% 27% 23% 23% 27% 25% 24% 28% 11% 24% 25%
Off on the wrong track 64% 67% 65% 64% 64% 59% 67% 67% 61% 87% 58% 65%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 14% 13% 14% 8% 9% 11% 3% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (465) (535) (222) (178) (392) (208) (670) (123) (115) (92)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 9% 20% 53% 9% 48% 21% 28% 25% 28% 27% 23% 25%
Off on the wrong track 64% 88% 65% 35% 90% 40% 65% 63% 66% 62% 63% 68% 62%
Not sure 11% 3% 15% 12% 2% 12% 14% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (342)  (438) (220)  (280) (194) (406) (282) (192) (175) (202) (366)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 24% 21% 9% 17% 27% 35% 28% 9% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 20% 14% 17% 18% 19% 12% 19% 5% 21% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 13% 11% 18% 15% 9% % 9% 11% 21% 24%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 38% 47% 45% 43% 41% 43% 39% 69% 37% 41%
Not sure 6% 1% 5% 7% 10% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% % 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (465) (535) (222)  (178)  (392)  (208)  (670)  (123) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 16% 56% 3% 59% 17% 27% 27% 25% 22% 24% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 18% 27% 2% 27% 19% 16% 18% 14% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 16% 9% 7% 10% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 37% 7% 86% 4% 42% 41% 42% 42% 41% 42% 46%
Not sure 6% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (438) (220)  (280)  (194)  (406) (282) (192) (175) (202) (366)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 28% 26% 27% 23% 24% 22% 37% 27% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 60% 57% 60% 2% 44% 66% 51% 61% * 42% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 12% 17% 13% 4% 32% 13% 12% 12% * 22% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (350) (254) (180) (170) (54) (55) (162) (79) (269) (21) (32) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 13% 15% 36% * 30% 28% 21% 31% 31% 26% 20% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 50% 63% 57% * 59% 59% 58% 57% 53% 60% 62% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% 36% 22% % * 11% 13% 21% 11% 16% 13% 18% 12%

Totals 99%  99%  100%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (350)  (32)  (138)  (180) (12) (169)  (141) (101) (73) (64) (60) (137)  (89)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 45% 55% 42% 48% 53% 60% 56% 58% 33% 27%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 43% 36% 43% 38% 37% 37% 34% 37% 44% 60%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 8% 12% 10% 15% 14% 9% 3% 9% 4% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (581) (449) (260) (321) (147) (102) (211) (121) (358) (94) (72) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 64% 41% 16% 66% * 49% 47% 59% 46% 52% 52% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 31% 48% 46% 31% * 39% 42% 32% 43% 41% 36% 39%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 11% 38% 3% * 12% 11% 9% 11% 7% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (581) (304) (239) (38) (266) (24) (227) (172) (114) (99) (127) (203) (152)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5A. Trump Tweets June 12,2020 — ...We need Corky in Washington — he has my Complete and Total Endorsement! NHSEN https://t.co/PJGJ2j9Un2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 16% 10% 8% 24% 34% 25% 8% 7% 10%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11% 10% 3% 7% 11%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 33% 43% 30% 18% 32% 17% 37% 40%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 17% 13% 12% 17% 12% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 26% 27% 26% 31% 30% 24% 21% 22% 47% 29% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (714) (463) (534) (221) (177) (392) (207) (669) (121) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 47% 2% 53% 15% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 17%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 2% 17% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6%
OK 31% 27% 37% 27% 26% 24% 30% 35% 29% 34% 27% 28% 38%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 24% 4% 18% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 18%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 6% 47% 3% 28% 24% 24% 24% 29% 30% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (341) (436) (220) (280) (193) (405) (282) (192) (174) (202) (364) (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Corky Messner (@CorkyForSenate) will be a fantastic Senator for New Hampshire! A West Point graduate, he
served our Country in the Army with distinction. Strong on Jobs, Crime, Vets, Military and the Second Amendment...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 16% 10% 8% 24% 34% 25% 8% 7% 10%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11% 10% 3% 7% 11%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 33% 43% 30% 18% 32% 17% 37% 40%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 17% 13% 12% 17% 12% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 26% 27% 26% 31% 30% 24% 21% 22% 47% 29% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (714) (463) (534) (221) (177) (392) (207) (669) (121) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 47% 2% 53% 15% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 17%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 2% 17% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6%
OK 31% 27% 37% 27% 26% 24% 30% 35% 29% 34% 27% 28% 38%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 24% 4% 18% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 18%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 6% 47% 3% 28% 24% 24% 24% 29% 30% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (341)  (436)  (220)  (280)  (193) (405) (282) (192) (174) (202) (364)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Seattle Mayor says, about the anarchists takeover of her city, ’it is a Summer of Love’. These Liberal Dems
don’t have a clue. The terrorists burn and pillage our cities, and they think it is just wonderful, even the death. Must end this Seattle takeover

now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 12% 9% 30% 34% 28% 6% 10% 16%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 10% 11% 12% 2% 12% 4%
OK 18% 11% 19% 17% 21% 31% 14% 7% 17% 10% 21% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 21% 17% 12% 11% 11% 28% 18% 21%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 3% 40% 31% 34% 37% 33% 55% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (715) (463) (535) (221) (178) (391) (208) (670) (122) (114) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 20% 49% 1% 60% 18% 23% 28% 19% 23% 22% 22%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 4% 17% 10% 8% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11%
OK 18% 6% 26% 19% 9% 11% 19% 20% 7% 26% 19% 15% 16%
Bad 15% 23% 14% % 18% 9% 19% 13% 12% 9% 14% 16% 19%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 6% 67% 3% 35% 35% 39% 37% 37% 36% 32%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (342)  (436)  (220)  (280)  (193)  (408) (282) (192) (174) (202) (365)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Interview with @HARRISFAULKNER at 1:00 P.M. on @FoxNews, Outnumbered Overtime
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 17% 10% 11% 7% 15% 19% 16% 4% 5% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11% 12% 11% 1% 8% 14%
OK 34% 32% 32% 36% 31% 40% 36% 28% 35% 19% 41% 3%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 17% 22% 14% 22% 16% 29% 19% 16%
Terrible 25% 24% 25% 24% 30% 26% 24% 19% 21% 47% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (712) (462) (534) (221) (178) (392) (205) (668) (122) (114) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 10% 31% 1% 35% 9% 15% 17% 14% 15% 12% 13%
Good 10% 3% 10% 17% 3% 20% 9% 7% 17% 12% 8% 9% 12%
OK 34% 28% 35% 40% 26% 34% 34% 37% 30% 35% 36% 33% 34%
Bad 18% 24% 20% % 26% 6% 23% 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 18%
Terrible 25% 44% 24% 4% 43% 4% 26% 24% 21% 22% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (342)  (435) (219)  (280)  (192) (403) (282) (192) (175) (200) (364)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Do you think Suburban Women want to Defund the Police? | don’t think so.” @marcthiessen
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 10% 9% 23% 32% 25% 6% 10% 8%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 7% 15% 11% 13% 2% 8% 8%
OK 22% 17% 26% 19% 21% 33% 21% 13% 20% 11% 26% 44%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 23% 21% 13% 21% 16% 28% 19% 21%
Terrible 30% 30% 27% 32% 38% 30% 29% 23% 26% 53% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (713) (463) (533) (221) (177) (391) (207) (667) (122) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 2% 53% 15% 21% 24% 17% 20% 19% 20%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 4% 20% 11% 9% 15% 12% 11% 12% 7%
OK 22% 14% 29% 20% 15% 17% 19% 27% 15% 24% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 9% 24% 6% 24% 15% 17% 21% 16% 15% 25%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 5% 55% 4% 32% 27% 29% 26% 33% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (341)  (437) (218)  (279) (192) (405) (281) (191) (175) (201) (363)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5F. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — A big winner. Congratulations! https://t.co/ZsL3YA33H38
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 20% 18% 13% 7% 8% 20% 25% 20% 4% 8% 8%
Good 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 17% 11% 3% 4% 10%
OK 32% 26% 33% 30% 32% 40% 35% 16% 32% 17% 33% 49%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 22% 21% 21% 14% 19% 16% 33% 23% 14%
Terrible 25% 25% 26% 25% 32% 23% 24% 23% 21% 43% 33% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (711) (463) (532) (220) (177) (392) (206) (667) (122) (115) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 14% 35% 3% 43% 10% 17% 21% 14% 13% 18% 14%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 4% 18% 10% 7% 12% 13% 11% 8% 8%
OK 32% 25% 36% 32% 19% 29% 30% 39% 24% 33% 31% 29% 35%
Bad 18% 26% 20% % 28% 7% 23% 15% 18% 18% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 25% 45% 23% 6% 46% 2% 27% 22% 24% 23% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (340) (436) (219) (277) (193) (405) (280) (192) (174) (200) (364) (257)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Hello! https://t.co/2sUGvP5daB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 16% 12% 9% 9% 15% 24% 18% 4% 8% 7%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 5% 15% 14% 14% 3% 7% 12%
OK 24% 20% 27% 22% 23% 35% 25% 12% 25% 12% 25% 3%
Bad 21% 19% 17% 24% 23% 23% 18% 20% 17% 34% 24% 24%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 31% 34% 29% 26% 29% 26% 47% 37% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (715) (464) (534) (221) (178) (391) (208) (669) (122) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 11% 34% 3% 38% 10% 18% 18% 15% 15% 14% 14%
Good 12% 3% 11% 23% 2% 26% 12% 9% 17% 10% 12% 10% 14%
OK 24% 14% 31% 26% 12% 23% 25% 28% 16% 27% 21% 27% 22%
Bad 21% 28% 21% 12% 27% 8% 24% 22% 16% 20% 22% 19% 23%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 6% 56% 5% 29% 25% 33% 29% 31% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (342) (436) (220) (280) (193) (406) (281) (192) (175) (202) (365) (256)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — The Republican Party has not yet voted on a Platform. No rush. | prefer a new and updated Platform, short

form, if possible.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 15% 13% 6% 8% 17% 23% 18% 5% 6% 8%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 15% 7% 15% 14% 15% 2% 7% 16%
OK 30% 25% 32% 27% 31% 37% 29% 21% 31% 16% 31% 39%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 18% 13% 18% 12% 27% 21% 18%
Terrible 28% 28% 26% 30% 34% 30% 25% 25% 24% 50% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (713) (463) (534) (220) (178) (392) (207) (669) (122) (115) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 13% 32% 2% 40% 9% 16% 17% 14% 15% 13% 15%
Good 13% 4% 11% 26% 3% 26% 12% 14% 14% 16% 9% 15% 11%
OK 30% 24% 35% 28% 21% 25% 31% 29% 30% 31% 31% 29% 29%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 8% 24% 4% 17% 15% 15% 18% 11% 14% 20%
Terrible 28% 49% 26% 6% 51% 5% 30% 26% 24% 22% 34% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (340) (437) (220) (278) (193) (406) (281) (191) (175) (202) (364) (256)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — How do you think China, Russia, Japan or others would do with him in a negotiation? We would have no

Country left!!! https://t.co/3YID1ufODX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 11% 9% 20% 25% 21% 6% 8% 12%
Good 9% 11% 10% 9% 4% 7% 10% 16% 12% 2% 8% 5%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 25% 27% 21% 9% 21% % 26% 27%
Bad 20% 17% 17% 24% 24% 25% 16% 17% 16% 28% 26% 30%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 34% 35% 32% 32% 32% 29% 57% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (714) (462) (534) (221) (178) (389) (208) (667) (122) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 3% 44% 12% 19% 23% 19% 18% 15% 17%
Good 9% 2% 10% 18% 2% 24% 9% 7% 15% 7% 10% 10% 9%
OK 21% 10% 24% 27% % 21% 24% 23% 11% 22% 19% 23% 17%
Bad 20% 25% 24% 8% 24% % 21% 20% 18% 18% 16% 18% 29%
Terrible 33% 61% 28% 8% 64% 4% 34% 31% 33% 34% 38% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (339)  (437) (220)  (279)  (193) (404) (282) (191) (175) (201) (364)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — Crazy! https://t.co/NIQIBhexKX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 18% 16% 10% 8% 21% 27% 22% 6% 8% 8%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 12% 12% 3% 5% 11%
OK 22% 17% 24% 20% 20% 35% 22% 10% 23% 10% 28% 26%
Bad 20% 18% 18% 21% 24% 19% 17% 19% 16% 24% 18% 41%
Terrible 32% 33% 30% 34% 38% 30% 29% 32% 28% 57% 40% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (714) (463) (532) (222) (177) (389) (207) (665) (123) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 41% 1% 46% 11% 20% 23% 14% 17% 19% 16%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 3% 22% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11%
OK 22% 11% 29% 24% 9% 22% 25% 23% 13% 23% 20% 24% 21%
Bad 20% 27% 22% 8% 31% 2% 20% 18% 20% 21% 19% 17% 24%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 7% 56% 8% 34% 29% 32% 32% 35% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (342)  (434) (219)  (279)  (193) (404) (281) (191) (173) (201) (365)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — People have no idea how Fake the Lamestream Media is! https://t.co/qc8c8C7Pin
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 9% 10% 21% 30% 23% 5% 8% 10%
Good 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10% 2% 10% 4%
OK 22% 16% 23% 20% 25% 27% 21% 14% 21% 12% 27% 33%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 23% 18% 17% 12% 14% 24% 20% 30%
Terrible 35% 37% 34% 36% 37% 37% 31% 36% 33% 56% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (714) (462) (534) (219) (177) (392) (208) (668) (122) (115) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 16% 39% 2% 49% 14% 17% 25% 16% 20% 18% 17%
Good 8% 2% 9% 16% 2% 18% 10% 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 9%
OK 22% 11% 27% 26% 9% 23% 22% 26% 15% 23% 24% 21% 20%
Bad 17% 19% 20% 10% 19% 6% 20% 16% 13% 14% 16% 16% 24%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 9% 68% 4% 35% 33% 38% 40% 36% 35% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (341) (435) (220) (280) (193) (405) (282) (191) (175) (202) (364) (255)
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5L. Trump Tweets June 12, 2020 — The Radical Left Democrats: First they try to take away your guns. Then they try to take away your police!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 9% 9% 27% 28% 24% 6% 13% 9%
Good 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 2% 6% 7%
OK 20% 13% 24% 16% 27% 28% 18% 7% 17% 10% 30% 3%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 21% 13% 10% 12% 23% 11% 21%
Terrible 37% 39% 34% 39% 41% 34% 33% 41% 33% 60% 41% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (715) (464) (535) (221) (178) (392) (208) (670) (123) (115) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 1% 52% 15% 20% 25% 16% 19% 22% 16%
Good 11% 2% 10% 22% 1% 25% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 12%
OK 20% 11% 27% 17% 10% 12% 24% 20% 9% 21% 18% 18% 23%
Bad 14% 20% 13% 8% 20% 4% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Terrible 37% 65% 33% 9% 68% 8% 36% 36% 39% 35% 40% 3% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (342)  (438) (219)  (280)  (194) (405) (282) (192) (175) (202) (366)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 30% 32% 22% 21% 20% 30% 36% 33% 8% 17% 22%
Inappropriate 58% 59% 53% 63% 59% 60% 56% 60% 52% 86% 68% 54%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 20% 20% 15% 4% 15% 6% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (715) (464) (534) (222) (178) (391) (207) (669) (122) (115) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 7% 25% 55% 4% 61% 23% 29% 30% 32% 23% 26% 28%
Inappropriate 58% 87% 55% 28% 92% 24% 60% 57% 59% 56% 66% 57% 54%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 17% 4% 15% 17% 14% 11% 13% 11% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (341) (437) (220) (279) (194) (405) (281) (192) (174) (202) (366) (256)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 34% 37% 23% 28% 17% 37% 34% 34% 15% 18% 37%
No 56% 55% 52% 60% 55% 60% 52% 58% 51% 77% 68% 45%
Not sure 14% 11% 11% 17% 16% 23% 10% 7% 15% 8% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (714) (465) (532) (222) (177) (391) (207) (669) (122) (115) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 11% 27% 58% 10% 60% 22% 33% 42% 34% 25% 31% 30%
No 56% 83% 54% 28% 83% 28% 61% 56% 48% 57% 57% 57% 52%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 14% 7% 12% 17% 11% 10% 9% 17% 12% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (341) (436) (220) (280) (193) (406) (281) (192) (174) (202) (365) (256)

20



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 12 - 14, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.465, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.793.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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